1/4Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Form 459sorinc.com
913-888-2630
Series 107
Low Differential
Pressure Detectors
Form 459
Applications

Accessories
Dimensions
How to Order
Description  Designator
CSA Certifed differential pressure detector. (107AL only) (CSA type 4 enclosure) CS
Canadian Registration Number (CRN) - Process ratings may be affected. Consult the factory for details. CV
Factory Mutual Approved differential pressure detector. (107AL only) NEMA 4 FM
Pipe Stanchion mounting kit. PK
Tag, fiber. Attached with plastic tie to housing. Contains customer P.O. number and specified tagging information. PP
24 VAC powered DPDT Relay, contact rating: 10 amps @ 24 VAC, 10 amps @ 24 VDC RC
24 VAC powered DPDT Relay, contact rating: 5 amps @ 24 VAC, 10 amps @ 24 VDC RD
Tag, stainless steel. Attached with stainless steel wire to housing. Stamped with customer-specified tagging information. (2 lines, 18
characters and spaces per line.) RR
Oversize nameplate. Stamped with customer-specified tagging information. (3 lines, 25 characters and spaces per line.) TT
Fungicidal varnish. Covers exterior and interior except working parts. VV
Adjustable Range
Contact Rating Model Number
Typical Dead Band
in. wc mm wc in. wc mm wc
0 to 12 0 to 305
10 amps 24 volt
107AL - N12 - P1 - F0A 0.25 6.4
5 to 40 125 to 1000 107AL - N40 - P1 - F0A 0.3 7.5
0 to 12 0 to 305 15 amps
5 amps
0.4 amps
24 volt
24 volt
24 volt
107AL - K12 - P1 - F0A 0.3 7.5
5 to 40 125 to 1000 107AL - K40 - P1 - F0A 0.35 9.0
Drawing 0090594
Note: see page 4 for Test Certificates
Linear = mm
             in.
Dimensions are for
reference only.
Contact the factory for
certified drawings for
a particular model number.
sorinc.net
3/4Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Form 459
913-888-2630
Select model number from table.  Accessory designators may be added after F0A if required.
Electrical Service    Contact ratings	      5 amps 24 volt
		  * 5.0 amps   24 volt
		  * 0.5 amps 24 volt
The hermetically sealed detecting element capsule is
UL Listed, CSA Certified and SAA Approved as an
explosion-proof snap detector per the following table.
*DC electrical ratings are for resistive loads only.  DC
ratings are not agency approved or listed but have been
verified by testing or experience.
Max. System Pressure	 10 psig (.69 bar)
		  Vacuum protected to 30” Hg
Weight	 Approximate 5 lb. (2.3 kg)
Design and specifcations are subject to change without notice. For latest revision, see www.sorinc.net.
How to Order
Low Differential
Pressure Detectors
Adjustable Range
Contact Form Model Number
Typical Dead Band
in. wc mm wc in. wc mm wc
0 to 12 0 to 305
SPDT 107EL - EF12 - P1 - F0A 0.3 7.5
DPDT 107EL - EG12 - P1 - F0A 0.5 13
5 to 40 125 to 1000
SPDT 107EL - EF40 - P1 - F0A 0.6 15
DPDT 107EL - EG40 - P1 - F0A 0.8 20
Agency Hazardous Location Conditions
UL Weathertight Class I, Groups A, B, C, & D;